
Cambridgeshire Archery Association
End of Season Shoot

2nd October 2022
National Rounds

Results

Judges: Gill Millward, Liz Calvert, John Gorman
Lady Paramount: Caroline Sinnett-Smith
Tournament Organiser: Jack Atkinson

Weather: Sunny. A lovely early-autumn day.

The shoot was a handicap-adjusted shoot with separate categories for seniors and juniors.
Archers shot their round of choice.
Handicap adjusted results are presented below.

Results sorted by round shot are included at the end.

Junior Handicap Adjusted Results
Name Bowstyle Club Score Allowance Adjusted Total

=1 Alex Roberts Recurve Peacock Archers 376 1110 1486

=1 Jenny Dodd Barebow City of Cambridge Bowmen 530 956 1486

3 Gemma Savini Recurve Peacock Archers 490 988 1478

4 Jack Journeaux Recurve Netherhall Archers 384 1080 1464

5 Christopher Williams Longbow Netherhall Archers 193 1254 1447

6 George Carpenter Recurve Parkfield Archers 448 975 1423

7 Eva Dufer Recurve Peacock Archers 546 865 1411

8 Aidan Landré-Smith Recurve Peacock Archers 518 889 1407



Senior Handicap Adjusted Results
Name Bowstyle Club Score Allowance Adjusted Total

1 Emily Naden Recurve Cambridge University Bowmen 333 1160 1493

2 Sebastian Marler Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen 566 922 1488

3 Andrew Whitwham Recurve Peacock Archers 454 1017 1471

4 Anca-Luiza Cotirlan Barebow Cambridge University Bowmen 245 1225 1470

5 Nigel Westbury Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen 382 1082 1464

6 Seb Palmer Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen 473 986 1459

7 Seb Allouis Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen 459 998 1457

=8 Richard Williams Recurve Netherhall Archers 400 1044 1444

=8 Sean Seet Recurve Cambridge University Bowmen 463 981 1444

10 Hannah Beasley-Suffolk Recurve Peacock Archers 585 855 1440

11 Emma Williams Recurve Netherhall Archers 366 1073 1439

12 Richard Brasher Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen 446 992 1438

13 Tom Jeffrey Recurve Cambridge University Bowmen 361 1073 1434

14 James Macleod Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen 467 966 1433

15 Christine de Ferrars Green Recurve Peacock Archers 520 910 1430

16 Andrew Childerley Compound Peacock Archers 614 811 1425

=17 Jordan Richards Compound Ely Archers 582 841 1423

=17 Anke Hannemann Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen 538 885 1423

19 Rokas Povilonis Recurve Cambridge University Bowmen 484 935 1419

=20 Jill Patterson Barebow Peacock Archers 211 1206 1417

=20 Denise Hatherly Recurve Peacock Archers 387 1030 1417

22 Tim Dodd Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen 540 876 1416

=23 Judith Roberts Recurve Peacock Archers 425 981 1406

=23 Meg Westbury Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen 394 1012 1406

=25 Linda Peach Recurve Jolly Archers 418 981 1399

=25 Nigel Fosker Recurve Peacock Archers 514 885 1399

27 Shaun Myhill Recurve Peacock Archers 510 885 1395

28 Clare Chambers Recurve Peacock Archers 475 918 1393

29 Peter Cox Recurve Netherhall Archers 393 997 1390

=30 Graham Smith Recurve Peacock Archers 412 970 1382

=30 Giorgio Savini Recurve Peacock Archers 396 986 1382

32 Sebastien Lindqvist Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen 491 889 1380

33 Alex Johnstone Recurve Ely Archers 373 1004 1377

34 Nick Tiley Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen 389 975 1364

35 Ludovic Guiet Recurve Peacock Archers 375 985 1360

36 Martin Walker * Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen 551 792 1343

37 Sebastien Capy * Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen 544 792 1336

38 Paul Jobson Barebow Peacock Archers 370 949 1319

39 Mark Yard * Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen 511 792 1303

* = Archer had no handicap => treated as handicap of 0 for shoot



Results by Round
Name Bowstyle Club Age Score

Long National 80y/60y

1 Peter Cox Recurve Netherhall Archers Sen 393

2 Ludovic Guiet Recurve Peacock Archers Sen 375

3 Jill Patterson Barebow Peacock Archers Sen 211

National 60y/50y

1 Andrew Childerley Compound Peacock Archers Sen 614

2 Hannah Beasley-Suffolk Recurve Peacock Archers Sen 585

3 Jordan Richards Compound Ely Archers Sen 582

4 Sebastian Marler Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen Sen 566

5 Anke Hannemann Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen Sen 538

6 Nigel Fosker Recurve Peacock Archers Sen 514

7 Shaun Myhill Recurve Peacock Archers Sen 510

8 Sean Seet Recurve Cambridge University Sen 463

9 Andrew Whitwham Recurve Peacock Archers Sen 454

10 Richard Brasher Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen Sen 446

11 Judith Roberts Recurve Peacock Archers Sen 425

12 Linda Peach Recurve Jolly Archers Sen 418

13 Graham Smith Recurve Peacock Archers Sen 412

14 Richard Williams Recurve Netherhall Archers Sen 400

15 Denise Hatherly Recurve Peacock Archers Sen 387

16 Alex Johnstone Recurve Ely Archers Sen 373

17 Paul Jobson Barebow Peacock Archers Sen 370

18 Emma Williams Recurve Netherhall Archers Sen 366

19 Tom Jeffrey Recurve Cambridge University Bowmen Sen 361

National 50 50y/40y

1 Christine de Ferrars Green Recurve Peacock Archers Sen 520

2 Rokas Povilonis Recurve Cambridge University Bowmen Sen 484

3 Clare Chambers Recurve Peacock Archers Sen 475

4 Seb Palmer Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen Sen 473

5 Seb Allouis Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen Sen 459

6 George Carpenter Recurve Parkfield Archers Jun 448

7 Giorgio Savini Recurve Peacock Archers Sen 396

8 Nick Tiley Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen Sen 389

9 Jack Journeaux Recurve Netherhall Archers Jun 384

10 Emily Naden Recurve Cambridge University Bowmen Sen 333

11 Anca-Luiza Cotirlan Barebow Cambridge University Bowmen Sen 245



National 40 40y/30y

1 Aidan Landré-Smith Recurve Peacock Archers Jun 518

2 Mark Yard Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen Sen 511

3 Gemma Savini Recurve Peacock Archers Jun 490

4 Meg Westbury Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen Sen 394

5 Nigel Westbury Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen Sen 382

6 Christopher Williams Longbow Netherhall Archers Jun 193

National 30 30y/20y

1 Martin Walker Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen Sen 551

2 Eva Dufer Recurve Peacock Archers Jun 546

3 Sebastien Capy Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen Sen 544

4 Tim Dodd Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen Sen 540

5 Jenny Dodd Barebow City of Cambridge Bowmen Jun 530

6 Sebastien Lindqvist Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen Sen 491

7 James Macleod Recurve City of Cambridge Bowmen Sen 467

8 Alex Roberts Recurve Peacock Archers Jun 376


